



## TANA WATER WORKS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (TWWDA)

## **TENDER NOTICE NO 3/2023-2024**

1.1 Tana Water Works Development Agency (TWWDA), a State Corporation under the Ministry of Water, Sanitation and Irrigation invites applications for the tenders described here-below from interested and eligible bidders for the following Works:

	TENDERS					SITE MEETING			
	Tender No.	Tender	Tender	Location	Eligibility	Place of	Date	Time	Closing
		Description	Security			Converging			Date/Time
1.	TWWDA/T/006/2023-	Construction of	KES	Tharaka-	Open	Kibunga	Thursday	9.30	Friday 15 <sup>th</sup>
	2024	Kibunga	1,500,000	Nithi		Kakimiki	31st August	a.m.	September
		Kakimiki Water		County		Water Project	2023		2023
		Project				Offices,			
						Marimanti			
2.	TWWDA/T/007/2023-	Rehabilitation	KES400,000	Nyeri	Open	Opposite	Friday 1st	9.30	Friday 15 <sup>th</sup>
	2024	and Extension		County		Nanyuki	September	a.m.	September
		of Guraya				Airstrip in	2023		2023
		Water Project				Nyeri County			

- 1.2 Interested eligible Tenderers may obtain further information and inspect the Tender Documents at Tana Water Works Development Agency offices, Maji House, along Baden Powell Road, P.O. Box 1292-10100, Nyeri from 8.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. from Mondays to Thursdays and from 8:00 am to 4:00 pm on Fridays except on public holidays or from the website <a href="https://www.tanawwda.go.ke">www.tanawwda.go.ke</a>. at their convenience;
- **1.3** A complete set of Tender Document(s) can be obtained for free on the Public Procurement Information Portal (PPIP) <a href="https://www.tenders.go.ke">www.tenders.go.ke</a> and from Tana Water Works Development Agency website <a href="https://www.tanawwda.go.ke">www.tanawwda.go.ke</a>. No hard copy shall be issued;
- 1.4 Soft copies of a complete set of the documents containing all the requirements may be forwarded to any interested candidate/s` official email inbox free of charge upon a formal request in writing;
- 1.5 Those who download the documents and intend to submit them are required to submit their official business contacts to Tana Water Works Development Agency (TWWDA) for purposes of receiving further clarifications/or addendums if need arises.
- 1.6 Firms under the category of ``Special Groups`` (Youth, Women and PWDs) are also encouraged to bid for any of the tenders for which they are qualified in which case a duly filled tender security declaration form shall be required in place of the tender security bond
- 1.7 There will be Pre-tender site visits and meetings as described
- 1.8 Two (2) hard copies (one original and one copy) of the tender document/s where a candidate participates in must be submitted enclosed in plain sealed envelope marked with the tender name and tender reference number, addressed to the Chief Executive Officer, Tana Water Works Development Agency P.O. Box 1292 10100 NYERI, Maji House, Baden Powell Road and deposited in the Tender Box at Tana Water Works Development Agency at the reception, so as to be received on or before Friday, 15th September 2023 at 10.00 a.m.
- 1.9 Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter at the TWWDA Board room, in the presence of the candidates or their representatives who choose to attend.
- 1.10 Any bid/s received after the deadline will be rejected.

Chief Executive Officer, Tana Water Works Development Agency, P.O Box 1292-10100, NYERI. Maji House, Baden Powell Road, NYERI